

## Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2023-1792 Officer Involved Critical Incident - I-70 at Mound Street, Columbus, OH

Investigative Activity:	Medical Records Review, Records Received
Involves:	Officer (S)
Date of Activity:	12/11/2023
Author:	SA Chad Holcomb, #61
Narrative:	
Holcomb received	Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Chad medical records from OhioHealth Grant Medical obtained pursuant to a subpoena. SA Holcomb reviewed the medical owing:
On July 6, 2023 at 1615 ho by another Columbus Polic to this right thigh and was	eurs, arrived at Grant Medical Center after being transported ce officer. arrived at the hospital with a tourniquet applied classified as a Level 1 Trauma.
had surgeries/pro	ocedures on July 6, 7 and 9, 2023.
was discharged f	rom Grant Medical Center on July 26, 2023.
•	consisted of 1,544 pages. Referenced information from the medical ed to this report. The full medical records have been uploaded to
Attachments:	
Attachment # 01: Attachment # 02:	Medical Records Subpoena Referenced Medical Records

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law – a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.